
HEATING SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 30, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

September 15, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81170B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81170B

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC

2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY, BARRINGTON NH 03825
$575,680.00 A
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC
2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY

BARRINGTON, NH 03825

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81170B

CONCORD

Items

901
 

U
 

PURCHASE AND INSTALL STEAM BLOCK AND BYPASS 
VALVE - 33 GREET STREET 

 
 

$25,000.00
 

$120,740.00
 

$120,740.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$25,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

MODIFY STEAM VAULT PIPING FOR STARTUP PER PLANS 
AND SPECS 

 
 

$35,000.00
 

$76,300.00
 

$76,300.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$35,000.00
 

903
 

U
 

REMOVE AND REPLACE DA AND SURGE TANK 
CONTROLS - 33 GREEN STREET 

 
 

$80,000.00
 

$146,600.00
 

$146,600.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$80,000.00
 

904
 

U
 

UPGRADE PUMP CONTROLS - 64 SOUTH STREET ADD 
EYE WASH 

 
 

$32,500.00
 

$51,280.00
 

$51,280.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$32,500.00
 

905
 

U
 

INSTALL CHEMICAL TESTING STATION AND EYE WASH 
STATION - THAYER 

 
 

$40,000.00
 

$77,750.00
 

$77,750.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$40,000.00
 

906
 

U
 

COMPLETE HYDRONIC STEAM BALANCING - 
DOLLOFF/M&S 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$28,560.00
 

$28,560.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

907
 

U
 

RELOCATE LOW PRESSURE STEAM RELIEF VALVE - MAIN 
BUILDING 

 
 

$25,000.00
 

$14,870.00
 

$14,870.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$25,000.00
 

908
 

U
 

MODIFY PIPING AT PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES- 33 GREEN 
STREET 

 
 

$8,500.00
 

$19,580.00
 

$19,580.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$8,500.00
 

909 $ALLOWANCE  $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00  40,000.00 $1.00

$296,000.00  $575,680.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $296,000.00  $575,680.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81170B

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

PURCHASE AND INSTALL STEAM BLOCK AND 
BYPASS 
VALVE - 33 GREET STREET 

U
 

1.00
 

$120,740.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$95,740.00
 

$120,740.00
 

902
 

MODIFY STEAM VAULT PIPING FOR STARTUP 
PER PLANS 
AND SPECS 

U
 

1.00
 

$76,300.00
 

$35,000.00
 

$35,000.00
 

$41,300.00
 

$76,300.00
 

903
 

REMOVE AND REPLACE DA AND SURGE TANK 
CONTROLS - 33 GREEN STREET 

U
 

1.00
 

$146,600.00
 

$80,000.00
 

$80,000.00
 

$66,600.00
 

$146,600.00
 

904
 

UPGRADE PUMP CONTROLS - 64 SOUTH 
STREET ADD 
EYE WASH 

U
 

1.00
 

$51,280.00
 

$32,500.00
 

$32,500.00
 

$18,780.00
 

$51,280.00
 

905
 

INSTALL CHEMICAL TESTING STATION AND 
EYE WASH 
STATION - THAYER 

U
 

1.00
 

$77,750.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$37,750.00
 

$77,750.00
 

906
 

COMPLETE HYDRONIC STEAM BALANCING - 
DOLLOFF/M&S 

U
 

1.00
 

$28,560.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$18,560.00
 

$28,560.00
 

907
 

RELOCATE LOW PRESSURE STEAM RELIEF 
VALVE - MAIN 
BUILDING 

U
 

1.00
 

$14,870.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

($10,130.00)
 

$14,870.00
 

908
 

MODIFY PIPING AT PRESSURE RELIEF 
VALVES- 33 GREEN 
STREET 

U
 

1.00
 

$19,580.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$11,080.00
 

$19,580.00
 

909 ALLOWANCE $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $575,680.00 $296,000.00 $279,680.00
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