

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81170B NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: CONCORD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81170B

NON-FEDERAL

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: **DATE BIDS OPEN:**

SCOPE OF WORK:

June 30, 2021, 2:00

HEATING SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS **COMPLETION DATE:** September 15, 2022

LOCATION: Merrimack Awarded To:

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00 Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Bid Amount Contractor Rank \$575,680.00 Α **GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC** 2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY, BARRINGTON NH 03825

ABC Bid Data



CONCORD 81170B NON-FEDERAL

				F	PS&E	2035 FRANK	A. HEATING SERVICES LLC LIN PIERCE HWY TON, NH 03825		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	PURCHASE AND INSTALL STEAM BLOCK AND BYPASS VALVE - 33 GREET STREET	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$120,740.00	\$120,740.00	
902	MODIFY STEAM VAULT PIPING FOR STARTUP PER PLANS AND SPECS	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$76,300.00	\$76,300.00	
903	REMOVE AND REPLACE DA AND SURGE TANK CONTROLS - 33 GREEN STREET	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$146,600.00	\$146,600.00	
904	UPGRADE PUMP CONTROLS - 64 SOUTH STREET ADD EYE WASH	U	1.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$51,280.00	\$51,280.00	
905	INSTALL CHEMICAL TESTING STATION AND EYE WASH STATION - THAYER	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$77,750.00	\$77,750.00	
906	COMPLETE HYDRONIC STEAM BALANCING - DOLLOFF/M&S	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,560.00	\$28,560.00	
907	RELOCATE LOW PRESSURE STEAM RELIEF VALVE - MAIN BUILDING	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,870.00	\$14,870.00	
908	MODIFY PIPING AT PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES- 33 GREEN STREET	U	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$19,580.00	\$19,580.00	
909	ALLOWANCE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	

Totals: \$296,000.00 \$575,680.00 Alt. Totals: \$296,000.00 \$575,680.00

Wednesday, June 30, 2021

PS&E Comparison



CONCORD 81170B NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
901	PURCHASE AND INSTALL STEAM BLOCK AND BYPASS VALVE - 33 GREET STREET	U	1.00	\$120,740.00	\$120,740.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$95,740.00
902	MODIFY STEAM VAULT PIPING FOR STARTUP PER PLANS AND SPECS	U	1.00	\$76,300.00	\$76,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,300.00
903	REMOVE AND REPLACE DA AND SURGE TANK CONTROLS - 33 GREEN STREET	U	1.00	\$146,600.00	\$146,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$66,600.00
904	UPGRADE PUMP CONTROLS - 64 SOUTH STREET ADD EYE WASH	U	1.00	\$51,280.00	\$51,280.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$18,780.00
905	INSTALL CHEMICAL TESTING STATION AND EYE WASH STATION - THAYER	U	1.00	\$77,750.00	\$77,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,750.00
906	COMPLETE HYDRONIC STEAM BALANCING - DOLLOFF/M&S	U	1.00	\$28,560.00	\$28,560.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,560.00
907	RELOCATE LOW PRESSURE STEAM RELIEF VALVE - MAIN BUILDING	U	1.00	\$14,870.00	\$14,870.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$10,130.00)
908	MODIFY PIPING AT PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES- 33 GREEN STREET	U	1.00	\$19,580.00	\$19,580.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,080.00
909	ALLOWANCE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00

Wednesday, June 30, 2021 Page 3 of 3

\$575,680.00

\$296,000.00

\$279,680.00

Total: